Celebration of Appreciation

for the work and legacy of

Edie Daly and Doreen Brand

LGBTQ+ activists and founders and coordinators of the Salon



Women's Energy Bank (WEB) logo created by Edie Daly

Sunday, January 8, 2023, at 12:15 pm Friends (Quaker) Meeting House Library 130 19th Ave SE, St. Petersburg, FL

Please join us for a Celebration in Appreciation of the contributions of Edie Daly and Doreen Brand to the LGBTQ community and St. Petersburg. Edie and Doreen founded and coordinated the Salon, an affirming and safe place for women to learn, to grow, and to connect. This commemoration expresses the women's community and contemporary Friends' gratitude to Edie and Doreen, the Salon, and the St. Petersburg Friends who welcomed them.

If you wish, please bring a book related to LGBTQ concerns to add to the Friends Meeting Peace Library.

The St. Petersburg Religious Society of Friends offered their Meeting House as a safe place for the Women's Energy Bank's (WEB) Salon to meet every month from 1982 until 2004. Because of the Friends' welcoming attitude, at a time when lesbians were met with closed doors everywhere else, Salon found a home and thrived.

You can <u>learn more about Edie Daly, the Salon, and the Women's Energy Bank here></u> (lots of pictures, including photos of the Salon in the Meetinghouse.)